

E-mail: principal@amarsinghcollege.ac.in

Govt of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Principal Amar Singh College

Cluster University Srinagar Gogji Bagh, Srinagar—190008 (J & K)

NAAC ACCREDITED B

Website: www.amarsinghcollege.ac.in

No: ASC/Edu/23/2327 Dated: 28-12-2023

Tel No: 0194-2310227 No: A Date

Invitation to participate in India Skills Competition-2024

Registration is open for India Skills Competition 2024- Renewable Energy

Last date for Registration is 07 January, 2024

Dear Students,

This is to inform you that on 17th October 2023, the Honourable Minister – Ministry of Education and Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, officially launched the India Skills Competition 2023.

Registrations for the competition are open, and you can register on the Skill India Digital platform at https://worldskillsindia.co.in

If you wish to participate in the competition, please make sure to register under the category of Renewable Energy. The deadline for registration is **07-January-2024.**Ensure that you complete the registration process before this date.

For registration related assistance, you can contact @+91-9906695666.

Students after successful registration for **India Skills Competition 2024** shall have to submit the google link https://forms.gle/xbREskG7qiy5YLTU7 for record and reference.

Key Details:

- Register at: https://worldskillsindia.co.in
- Last Date for Registration:07- January-2024.
- Skill Domain: Renewable Energy.

This is your chance to learn market-oriented skill and enhance your expertise to compete in a highly competitive environment. Don't miss the deadline—Register yourself to embark on this exciting journey of skill enhancement.

Best of luck, and let your skills shine!

(Prof. Sheikh Ajaz Bashir)

Principal